

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22923/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2004 in FA No. 183/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S.ASHOKA MARKETING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT SINGH BALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder,permission to file additional documents and prayer for

interim relief and office report and office report)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prag P. Tripathi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K. Datta,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 is deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner.

List on 25th April,2006.

Interim order to continue.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master