

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5 OF 2011
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2323 OF 2006

M/S.ASHOKA MARKETING LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMRIT SINGH BALA (D) BY LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recording compromise)

Date: 15/09/2011 This IA in the Appeal was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sourav Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. K. Datta, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Diggaj Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal and the interlocutory application are disposed
of in terms of the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 5 OF 2011
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2323 OF 2006

M/S.ASHOKA MARKETING LTD.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT SINGH BALA (D) BY LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appearing parties.

We are informed that the parties have reached to a compromise. Hence, we order as under :-

1. The written compromise dated 11.08.2011 between appellant and sole legal heir of respondent No. 1 is taken on record. The Civil Appeal is decreed in terms of the compromise. The compromise shall form a part of the decree.

2. By consent of parties, Mr. Suhrid Kumar Roy Choudhury, Bar-at-law and Mr. Anil Kumar Dhar, Advocate, both of the High Court at Calcutta are appointed as Special Officers under whose directions the Appellant will complete unfinished project

:1:

I.A. NO. 5 OF 2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2323 OF 2006

mentioned in paragraph 2 of the Terms of Settlement in accordance with sanctioned plan No. 52 dated 04.05.1973. The Special Officers will fix their own remuneration.

The Appeal and the interlocutory application are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 15, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)